### 502920033 08/04/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2966631

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL MILLER	07/30/2014
GARY GRACYALNY	07/30/2014
DAVID A. KRATZ	07/30/2014
RICHARD GILPATRICK	07/30/2014
DEAN WEIGAND	07/30/2014
SIE TEONG LIM	07/30/2014
NICHOLAS DEMOS	07/30/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Briggs & Stratton Corporation
Street Address:	12301 West Wirth Street
City:	Wauwatosa
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53222

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14447839

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414-271-7590

Email: ronih@andruslaw.com
Correspondent Name: JOSEPH D. KUBORN

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5503-00067
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH D. KUBORN
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph D. Kuborn/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2014

502920033 REEL: 033455 FRAME: 0701

# Total Attachments: 7 source=5503-00067\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=5503-00067\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=5503-00067\_Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif source=5503-00067\_Executed\_Assignment#page4.tif source=5503-00067\_Executed\_Assignment#page5.tif source=5503-00067\_Executed\_Assignment#page6.tif source=5503-00067\_Executed\_Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 033455 FRAME: 0702

### ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by MICHAEL MILLER, of N6703 Woodfield Lane, Lake Mills, Wisconsin 53551, USA, GARY GRACYALNY, of 12705 Meadow Drive, Elm Grove, Wisconsin 53122, USA, DAVID A. KRATZ, of 4445 North 150 Street, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53005, USA, RICHARD GILPATRICK, of W3457 Vannoy Drive, Whitewater, Wisconsin 53190, USA, DEAN WEIGAND, of N11 W24199 River Lane, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188, USA, SIE TEONG LIM, of 3445 North 169 Street, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53005, USA, and NICHOLAS DEMOS, of 4711 North 110 Street, Wauwatosa, Wisconsin 53225, USA, and to BRIGGS & STRATTON CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 12301 West Wirth Street, Wauwatosa, Wisconsin 53222, USA.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MICHAEL MILLER, GARY GRACYALNY, DAVID A. KRATZ, RICHARD GILPATRICK, DEAN WEIGAND, SIE TEONG LIM, and NICHOLAS DEMOS hereby sell, assign and transfer to said BRIGGS & STRATTON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in:

# METER SOCKET ADAPTER WITH INTEGRATED AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH

and the inven	tion therein as set forth in their a	pplication for United States Letters Patent therefor,
executed on _	July 30, 2014	, and in and to said application and any
divisions or c	ontinuations thereof, and any Le	tters Patent obtained for the said invention in the
United States	and foreign countries, or issuing	out of said application or any such division or
continuation t	hereof, and any reissues or exter	nsions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said **BRIGGS & STRATTON CORPORATION**, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, said MICHAEL MILLER, GARY GRACYALNY, DAVID A. KRATZ, RICHARD GILPATRICK, DEAN WEIGAND, SIE TEONG LIM, and NICHOLAS DEMOS, hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, they further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said BRIGGS & STRATTON CORPORATION, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and that if said BRIGGS & STRATTON CORPORATION, or its assignee, desires to

PATENT REEL: 033455 FRAME: 0703 extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of said

### BRIGGS & STRATTON CORPORATION

And, they further covenant and acknowledge that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

And, they further covenant that they will at all times, communicate to the said BRIGGS & STRATTON CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the serial number and filing date of our said application;

> Serial No.: 14/447,839 Filing Date: 07/31/2014

Michael Miller

Witnessed by:

Signature

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Inventor:	Day Dugsey Gary Gracyalny	Date: 7/30/14
Witnessed by:	Signature Signature	Date: 7/50/14
	Greacy V. Madden Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature Pauline Find	Date: 7/30/2014
	Printed Name of Witness Pauline File,	
Inventor	David A. Kratz	Date:
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	

Inventor:	Gary Gracyalny	Date:
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Inventor:	Nand G. Kraf David A. Kratz	Date: 7 - 30 - 14
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: 7-30-14
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature and J Gill	Date: 7-30-14
	Printed Name of Witness Avry ) Gillmore	

Inventor: 2	Richard Gilpatrick	Date: 3014
Witnessed by	Signaterre Signature	Date: 7/30/14
	Printed Name of Witness  O W Lowling  Signature  DAULD W. Prackway  Printed Name of Witness	Date: 7/30/2014
Inventor:	Dean Weigand	Date:
Witnessed by:_	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:_	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	

Inventor:		Date;
	Richard Gilpatrick	
Witnessed by:_	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:_	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Inventor:	Dean Weigand	Date: 7/30/2014
Witnessed by	Signature Signature	Date: 7/30/14
Witnessed by:	MICHAEL MILLER Printed Name of Witness	Date: <u>67/30/86</u>

Attorney Docket No. 5503-00067 (PAT-1601-US-NP)

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 033455 FRAME: 0709**